

# City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 23260, Version: 1

#### **Fiscal Note**

No appropriation is required.

#### **Title**

Amending Section 3.54(1)(b) of the Madison General Ordinances by deleting the classification of Monona Terrace Business Manager in Compensation Group 18, Range 10, and deleting the classification of Monona Terrace Associate-Director Marketing, Events, Community and Public Relations in Compensation Group 18, Range 14, thereof.

### **Body**

DRAFTER'S ANALYSIS: This amendment deletes the classifications of Monona Terrace Business Manager and Monona Terrace Associate Director-Marketing, Events, Community and Public Relations. These changes more accurately reflect the roles of the positions within Monona Terrace's overall structure.

The Common Council of the City of Madison do hereby ordain as follows:

- 1. Subdivision (b) of Subsection (1) of Section 3.54 entitled "Compensation Plan" of the Madison General Ordinances is amended by deleting the classification of Monona Terrace Business Manager" in Compensation Group 18, Range 10, and deleting the classification of Monona Terrace Associate-Director Marketing, Events, Community and Public Relations in Compensation Group 18, Range 14, thereof.
- 2. All other necessary sections throughout the ordinances are amended to reflect the changes in the position title, and the City Attorney is directed to make such changes.